

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No. *98

ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2023


ONE DISTRICT ONE PRODUCT


98. SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:


   Will the MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the products identified under the scheme 'One District One Product' (ODOP) in Rewa and Shahdol division of Madhya Pradesh, the details thereof; and


(b) the number of industries that have come up till date and likely to come up for processing of these products, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PASHUPATI KUMAR PARAS)


(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *98 ANSWERED ON 10.02.2023 REGARDING “ONE DISTRICT

ONE PRODUCT”


(a). The details of products identified as 'One District One Product' (ODOP) in Rewa and Shahdol division of Madhya Pradesh under Centrally Sponsored "Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme are at Annexure.


(b). Till date there have been 245 applicants for setting up/ up-gradation micro food processing enterprises based on One District One Product (ODOP) in the 7 districts under Rewa and Shahdol divisions of Madhya Pradesh. The scheme is demand driven and prospective entrepreneurs may submit their applications online for availing benefits as per prescribed guidelines of the scheme.


*****


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. *98 FOR ANSWER ON 10.02.2023 REGARDING “ONE DISTRICT ONE

PRODUCT”


Details of products identified as 'One District One Product' (ODOP) in Rewa and Shahdol division of Madhya Pradesh under Centrally Sponsored- PMFME Scheme


Sl. No. Division Name of districts ODOP

1 Rewa Rewa Turmeric

2 Satna Tomato

3 Sidhi Mango

4 Singrauli Tomato

5 Shahdol Shahdol Turmeric

6 Umaria Mango

7 Anuppur Tomato

